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SGS Reference

Report Number

Email

Facsimile

Telephone

Address

Samples

Order Number

Project

Email

Facsimile

Telephone

Address

SGS-CSTC

Shanghai Environmental Services

2/F, 3RD BUILDING NO. 889, 

YISHAN ROAD, XUHUI DISTRICT, 

SHANGHAI, CHINA

+86 (21) 6140 2666-2002

+86 (21) 6115 2164

REPORT.ENV @SGS.COM

SHE16-00806 R0-

0000040662

2016/02/02

Water(1) 

No.9 Xiaoqiang Road,Xinghualing Dist,Taiyuan 

CHINA

Jinjing AN

-

-

86 351 3343082

Taiyuan Lanlang Technology Industrial Corp.

-

COMMENTS

1.This test document cannot be reproduced in any way, except in full content, without prior approval in writing by the laboratory.

2.The results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated.
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TEST REPORT

16-00806.001

水样

Water

-

2016/01/28

Sample Number

Sample Name

Sample Matrix

Sample Description

Receive Date

Sample Number

Sample Name

Sample Matrix

Sample Description

Receive Date

Parameter Units LORMethod

Iron (Fe) USEPA 6010C mg/L 0.01 -

Aluminium (Al) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 -

Arsenic (As) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 -

Barium (Ba) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Beryllium (Be) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Cadmium (Cd) USEPA 6020A μg/L 0.1 -

Cobalt (Co) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Chromium (Cr) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Copper (Cu) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Manganese (Mn) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Molybdenum (Mo)* USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Nickel (Ni) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Lead (Pb) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Antimony (Sb) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Selenium (Se) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 -

Tin (Sn)* USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Vanadium (V) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 -

Zinc (Zn) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 -

Mercury (Hg) USEPA 7473 μg/L 0.1 -

Strontium (Sr) USEPA 200.8 μg/L 1 -

Titanium (Ti) USEPA 200.8 μg/L 1 -

Iron (Fe) USEPA 6010C mg/L 0.01 0.11

Aluminium (Al) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 <5

Arsenic (As) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 <5

Barium (Ba) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 2

Beryllium (Be) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 <1

Cadmium (Cd) USEPA 6020A μg/L 0.1 <0.1

Cobalt (Co) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 <1

Chromium (Cr) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 1

Copper (Cu) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 2

Manganese (Mn) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 1

Molybdenum (Mo)* USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 <1

Nickel (Ni) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 1

Lead (Pb) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 <1

Antimony (Sb) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 <1

Selenium (Se) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 <5

Tin (Sn)* USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 <1

Vanadium (V) USEPA 6020A μg/L 1 <1

Zinc (Zn) USEPA 6020A μg/L 5 <5

Mercury (Hg) USEPA 7473 μg/L 0.1 <0.1

Strontium (Sr) USEPA 200.8 μg/L 1 3

Titanium (Ti) USEPA 200.8 μg/L 1 <1

*** End of Report ***
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Method List

USEPA 6010C-2007  Inductively Coupled Plasma-Atomic Emission Spectrometry

USEPA 6020A-2007  Inductively Coupled Plasma-Mass Spectrometry

USEPA 7473-2007  Metals-Hg

USEPA 200.8-1994  Metals   ICP-MS
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